NILES CITY COUNCIL April 4, 2018 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 32-18 to be brought to the floor for the third time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 38-18 to be brought to the floor for the second time: AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE PAYROLL CLEARING FUND, FUND NUMBER 665; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 39-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND COUNCIL CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 4. Draft No. 40-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- Draft No. 41-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS TRANSFER ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 6. Draft No. 42-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 401 TO THE CAPITAL PROJECTS STREET RESURFACING ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**

- 7. Draft No. 43-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS AND A TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO THE PARK FUND ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 8. Draft No. 44-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE \$1,000.00 GRANT TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND FOR APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS AND A TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 45-18 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO AUTHORIZE THE TRUMBULL COUNTY ENGINEER TO DEVELOP AND ADVERTISE BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE CITY OF NILES 2018 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY